
# Department Vendor Name Contract Number

Description

Current Contract Value
New Contract / Amend $ 

Value Total Contract Value
Contract/Amendment 

Begin Date
Original Contract End 

Date
Current Contract End 

Date
New Contract/Amendment End 

Date What is being requested of F&P

1
DOA - 
OSBD LCPtracker, Inc. E15989 VSC for Workforce Compliance Software  $       28,000.00  $       28,000.00 56,000.00$          1/1/2019 12/31/2018 12/31/2018 12/31/2019 Approval of exemption 

from bidding process.

2 MHD Amy Murphy 
Consulting E16448 VSC for Lead Consulting N/A

(New Contract)  $       64,800.00 64,800.00$          11/21/2018 N/A
(New Contract)

N/A
(New Contract) 5/31/2019 Approval of exemption 

from bidding process.

3 ITMD
SEI, Inc. d/b/a
Service Express, 
Inc.

E13244 VSC for Dell & HP Server Maintenance $130,128.00  $       10,074.00 140,202.00$        12/1/2018 2/28/2015 11/30/2018 2/28/2019 Approval of exemption 
from bidding process.

4
Common 
Council/
City Clerk

Heartland 
Business 
Systems, LLC

E13634-A VSC for Imaging System Equipment, Software, 
Licensing, and Professional Services  $        347,191.00  $       33,540.00 380,731.00$        1/2/2018 1/1/2016 1/1/2018 1/1/2019 Approval of exemption 

from bidding process.

Approval in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16-05-3-e
Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (11.21.2018) 


	F&P Approvals & Waivers

